KGNC-AM
Quarterly Issue and Programs Report
2t Quarter 2015 (October, November & December)

In accordance with Section 73.3526(a)(9) of the Commission rules, the following, in the
opinion of the station KGNC-AM are the problems and needs of the community of the
period noted above. They are not necessarily listed in order of importance. Each is
identified by significant public affairs and/or public service programming in response to
these needs.

Issues:
1) Crime
2) Youth Issues/Education
3) Health Issues/Nutrition
4) International Aid
5) Economy/Employment

Submitted by: Tim Butler, Moming Show Host

Date: January 6, 2016

KGNC AM-FM
3505 Olsen Blvd #117
Amarillo, TX 79109



Issues and Programs Report
2015 4th Quarter (Oct-Nov-Dec)
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Program -
Joette Campbell - Family Support Services
Bob Huddleston - Sheepdog Seminar
'Robin Villa-Gomez
~ Daron Casler - Amarillo Teen C Christmas Project
Steve Cross - Amarillo Job Fair
Jesus Gonzales - VFW Chili Cookoff
Jelaine Workman - Senior Citizens Coalition Seminar
Janna Keihl - Better Business Bureau Scams
Gary _sm:_Q Lion's Club Pancake Breakfast
Kayli Durham - Sharing Hope Ministries
Stephanie Price - Panhandle Plains Historical Museum
Vicki McLean - Lone Star Ballet "Wolf"

Christi Landwehr - Certified Horsemanship Association
Randy Whipple - WRCA ( Championship Benefit Rodeo
Kim Killian - Kid's Inc Fall Sports
Amanda Long - vm::m:a_m Suicide Prevention Walk
Jamie Morales - Panhandle Caregiver Conference

Jack Barnes - Veterans Day Acti
Harold Artho - Umbarger German Sausage Dinner

Patrick Hutchinson - VA Welcome Home Rally

Calli Holton - Amarillo Museum of Art Christmas Roundup

~Gordon Milbach - Veterans Day Parade
O:mé_ Stallings - _um:,___< Support Services Toy Run

Stephanie Price - Panhandle Plains Historical )l Museum

Janna Keihl - Better m:m_:mww Bureau Scams
xm:a< Whipple - WRCA Championship Benefit Rodeo

David Terry - West Texas Enterprise Center

Mary Brawley - Community Prayer Breakfast
Z Filipovic - Amarillo m<_.:oso:<

Beth Duke - Center City Christmas Electric Light Parade
Daron Casler - >3m:=o Teen Christmas Project
Vicki McLean - Lone Star Ballet "Nutcracker"
Janna Keihl - Better Business Bureau Scams

Kim Killian - Kid's Inc Winter Sports

Time
| 3- Minute Interview| 6:55am & 8:55am

Details
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Date )
Thursday, October 1, 2015
Monday, October 5, 2015
Wednesday, October 7, 2015
Thursday, October 8, 2015
Friday, October 9, 2015
~ Monday, October 12, 2015
Tuesday, October 13, 2015
éma:mmamS October 14, 2015
Thursday, Octobwer 15, 2015
Monday, October 19, 2015
Tuesday, October 20, 2015
Wednesday, October 21, 2015
Thursday, October 22, 2015
Friday, October 23, 2015
Tuesday, October 27, 2015
Thursday, October 29, 2015
Friday, October 30, 2015

Monday, November 2, 2015

| Tuesday, November 3, 2015

_ Ema:mmawF November 4, 2015
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Thursday, November 5, 2015

Friday, November 6, Moa
Monday, November 9, 2015

Tuesday, November 10, 2015

'Wednesday, November 11, 2015

Thursday, November 12, 2015

Tuesday, November 17, 2015

,<<ma:mmam<_ November 18, 2015

Friday, 20<macmﬂ 20, 2015
Thursday, December 3, 2015
Monday, December 7, 2015

._.:mwam<. December 8, 2015

| Wednesday, December 9, 2015

Ema:mmams December 16, 2015




